Received: 04/07/2015

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 05/07/2015

(N)

Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: May 7, 2015

Leaf 330 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision

## COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

			SECTION 18 – NON-TERM RATES, (CO	NT'D.)	
18.1	Business Rate Schedules, (Cont'd.)				
	18.1.5	One C	One Communications Services, (Cont'd.)		
		B.	One Communications Directory Listings		
			Service Areas excluding Rochester		
			One Communications Directory Listings	Month To Month	
				<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
			Additional White Page Listing	\$6.06	\$24.24
			Non Published (private)	\$3.45	\$13.78
			Non-Directory Listed (semi-private)	\$3.45	\$13.78
			National Toll-Free Directory Listing	\$22.05	\$88.20
			State Directory Toll-Free Assistance Listing	\$22.05	\$88.20
		C.	Directory Assistance		
			Service Areas excluding Rochester		
				Month To Month	
				<u>Minimum</u>	Maximun
			Local Directory Assistance	\$0.94	\$3.76
			National Directory Assistance	\$0.94	\$3.76

(N)